

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3648/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in OWP No. 689/2006 & CMP No. 1657/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not taken up.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master