

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3648/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2006 in OWP No.689/2006 in CMP
No.1657/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF J & K.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH I.A. NO.2(APPLN. FOR WITHDRAWAL OF SLP)
(FOR FINAL DISPOAL)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Sagar Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Puri, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank K. Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition is
allowed and, as prayed, the special leave petition is dismissed
as not pressed.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | Court Master

|